

## TOWN OF RIDGEFIELD INLAND WETLANDS BOARD

#### AGENDA WEB Based Meeting Hosted on ZOOM

# Thursday May 14, 2020, 7:00P.M.

In accordance with the Governor's Executive Order 7B, the in-person open meeting requirements for a public agency have been suspended. As a result, the Inland Wetlands Board will conduct a public meeting remotely using video conference technology in real time.

# **Public participation instructions:**

To attend the Inland Wetlands ZOOM Webinar, all attendees must register prior to joining at the following link:

https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN\_r7gjl\_Y9Q3eT5BtLbmRPgA

After registration, a confirmation email will be sent from Zoom. The email will contain additional instructions on how to join the webinar.

### To View Agenda Materials, Click on Links Below the Agenda Item

- I. Call to Order
- II. Old Business
  - a. #2020-010-SR: Summary Ruling Application per Section 7.5 of the Town of Ridgefield Inland Wetlands and Watercourses Regulations for a pond dredging (XR: #2019-070-SR) for a property located at 257 Peaceable Street in the RAA zone. *Owner: Robert Daher. Applicant: New England Aquatic Services LLC. For discussion and possible action.*
    - *i.* Plans, details, and all documents on file for the above item may be viewed at the following link:

https://www.dropbox.com/sh/gplrjeke8x6yy54/AAC5StHJf2kr6uNMlfF64XROa?dl=0

b. **#2020-012-PR:** Plenary Ruling Application per Section 7.6 of the Town of Ridgefield Inland Wetlands and Watercourses Regulations for installation of a drainage pipe for driveway crossing wetlands for a construction of a single family residence at a property located at **20 Regan Road** in the RAAA zone. *Owner/Applicant: Rock Harbor Builders LLC.* For discussion and possible <u>action.</u>

i. Plans, details, and all documents on file for the above item may be viewed at the following link:

https://www.dropbox.com/home/20%20Regan%20Road

- III. Approval of Minutes: January 23, March 12, April 16, 2020.
- IV. Adjourn.